UNOFEEICIAL: COPY:™

FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOLVING CREDIT MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First amendment to Mortgage, Assignment 2f Leases and
Rents and Security Aagreement. {this -~aAmendment™) is made as of
March P 1920, Tetween Aamerican Spring & Wire Speciaity
Company, a Delaware corgoration, with 2 mailing address 3zt Ei$
Yorth Spauiding Avenue, Chicago, Illinoils 50651 {"Mortgagor™?
and Continental Bank N.A. (fecrmeriy known as Continentai
Iliinois National Bank and Trust Cempany of Chicage, a natioconal
banking association) {herein, tcgether with its successcrs and
assigns, called ~“Lender”).

P
o O

RECITALS: s

A. WHEREAS, Mortgagor i1s the owner and holder of fee
simpls %itle in and to all of the real estate described 1In
Exhi%it A attached heretoc (the ~“Real Estste™) which Real Estate
forms a2 portion of the Premises described below; and

B. VHEREAS. Mortgager and Mortgagee entered inte a certain
Loan and Security Agreement dated as o©f September %, i287, as
amended by Avwndments to Lecan and Security Agreement dated as of
March 14, 18P and August 31, 1988 and as further amended Uty
Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 16,
1990 {which Luan and Security Agreement, as the same has leen
and may in the futirs be amended, extended, renewed OC modified,
is hereinafter rerrfrzed to as the “"Loan Agreement™) pursuant D
which Mortgagor =ay [leyuest, and Mortgagee may advance, subject
*oc the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, certain funds
{ccllectively the ~“Loars’ and individually a ~“Loan™). in amounts
not to exceed in the agglejate SIX MILLION DOLLARS ($6,000,000).
which Loans may, subject ir. said terms and conditions, be repaid
by Mortgagor and subsequently reborrowed: and

C. WHEREAS. the Loan Agrcement provides for Iinterest to
accrue on the Loans at per anmwie rates which wili increase of
decrease as the ~Reference Rate”, as defined 1in the Loan
Agreement. increases or decreases,  aad provides for repayment of
all Loans upon demand: and

D. WHEREAS. the Loan Agreement 35 \secured by a certasin
kevolving Credit Mortgage, Assignment <f Zeases and Rents, ang
Security Agreement dJdated as of November /s, 1287 and ‘:recorded
March 9. 1988 as Document No. B88039%469 Iin the ODffice of the
Recorder of Deeds of Coock County, Illinois ~“od filed April 8.
1988 as document LR3ISI99294 with the Registrar o€ Deeds of Cook
County, Illincois {the Revolving Credit Mortgave. Assignment of
Leases and Rents. and Security Agreement, as herely amended, is
hereinafter referred to as the “Mortgage~); and

E. WHEREAS, 23ll sums which may be at any time Zus or owing
or reguired to be paid as preovided in the Loan Agreem¢ni or tke
Mortgage and all other ~Loans* and "Liabilities™ of Mortgager as
defined in the Locan Agreement, including bdut limited o the
“Future Advances” hereinafter described, are hereinafter
collectively referred to as the <~Indebtedness™ or “Secured

indebtedness™: an
*

BOX 333 —TH

This Instrument was prepared by

and SRhoU1d be returned YO: ., .. vyl s
Sandra K. Princige. Esq. R L
Continental Bank N.A.

231 South LaSaile Street

Law Department (105-/9)

Chicago, Illinois 60697

9S83IRR - 03716750 - SKP/smd

]
RULE

06

{'t' ‘ )f:l‘

-
4




UNOFFICIAL COPY "




UNOFFICIAE CORY -

F. WHEREAS, gpursuant o the Aamendment 0 Loan Agreement
dated March 16, 1280, Mortgager and Lender have agreed, among
2ther things. to increase the interest rate on the Laoans.

NOW, THEREFO : nsideraticn of the mutual promises
forth herein : 2zl cood z2nd wvaluable consileration.
receipt =zand : f which are hereby acknowliedged.

i)
Mortgagor =nd b} ng hereby agree as Ifcliows:

i. A1l references Iin the Mortgage to the Loan Agreement
shall be deemed references to the Loan Agreement 3s amended by
the March 14, 1388, August 31, 1988, angd March 116, 1930
Amendments, as described in Paragraph B abeve., and all further
extensions, renewals, amendments, angd modifications thereof.

2. The Indettedness and Secured Indebtedness as defined in
and secured bty the Mortgage expressiy includes the obligations
of Mrnrtgagor under the Loan Agreement., including the Amendments
to wown Agreement Zated March 14, 1988, August 31, 1988, and
March /L%, 1590. as “he same may bte extended, amended, renewed or

otherwise modified i1 the future.

3. The part:ies intend that this Amendment shall not
adversely aflect +*he security and priority cf the Mortgage to
the detriment / cf “he Lender. The Loan Agreement, inpcluding the
Amendments te Loan Agreement dated March 14, 1988.
August 31, 1988, and March 16, 1990, as the same may be
extended, amendeu. [enewed or otherwise modified in the future,
shall be entitled *o-the security and priority o©of the Mortgage
as of its initial ex<cucion, recording, and filing.

q. Nothing centaiand in this Amendment shail :n any way
impair the Lcan Agreement’ or Mortgage or 3any other security now
held by the Lender to Secure repayment of the indebtedness
evidenced by +the Loan Agreerenk:. nor alter, waive, annul., vary
or affect any srovision, condition or covenant therein
contained. nor affecr nor impair any rights. powers or remedies
under the Loan Agrecement or Morcoage or other security now or
hereafter held by Lender. The Moiigagor and the Lender intend
that all of the terms and provisicas, of the Loan Agreement and
Mortgage shall coeontinue in full fo.re and effect. except as

expressly mcedified hereby.

5. All capitalized terms nct other=3?se defined hereian, but
defined iIn the Mortgage. shali have the meanings ascribed o
such term in the Mortgage. Wherever in tre Loan Agreement or
Mortgage, or any other Iinstrumen: evidenCinyg, securing, of
guaranteeing <the indebtedness evidenced by Yrhoe ! Loan fRgareement
{herein ccllectively called the “Lcan Documents™) reference :is
made to any octher of the Lcan Documents, such refiresce shall be
deemed a reference to the Lecan Documents as hereby m.odified and

amended.

6. Mortgagor represents and warrants that (i) no Jdefauit
or breach currently exists under the Loan Agreement or the Loan
Documents, and no conditicn exists which, with <+he giving of
notice or the passage of time, would result in such 3 default or
breach: and {13) that ali representations and warranties
contained in the Loan Decuments remain true and correct as of
the date of this Amendment; and (iii) each <f the foregcing
recitals 2f this Amendment is true and correct.

7. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties and .,
their respective successors and assigns. Except as herety
expressly amended, the Reveolwving Credit Mortjgage, Assignment =i
Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement shall remain in fuil
force and effect and is hereby ratified and cenfirmed in ail

respects.

93583RR




UNOFFICHL:COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Amendment to be exacuted as of the date first above written, by
their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, and to be

delivered at Chicago, Illinois.

LENDER: MORTGAGOR ¢

CONTINENTAL BANK N._A. American Spring & Wire Specialty
Co.pany/
Lo (0 I By: g;ié/ g@ﬁi
] A N )
- 'gi_l,., Dirs.dert " Title: _IW — - /
/_L» . - f/'

T SRR . P

Attest: 5%»-) 'V{W Attest: f’ ¢ At oo 2268 s

S e : e -
_Ll,>7;"//£4j76e:¥:1£x’£

Title: )'i,‘,}, ?i’f St dert” Title:

Ot

v
+

2yt




UNOFFICkAL: COPY 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
KOPE ) Ss.
COUNTY OF GOOK- )

*. ~
. —

; '1

1, Aoy A mep ey SEEENAT 4 Notary Public, /1.n and for
the County and State aforesaid, DO H Y CERTIFY that sV [ it
£i T 450020 and S Ly g 424, personally known to me
to be the same rsons whose names Aare. respectively,
as [_ifs - . irorxrland g nL - L2l K of Continental
Bank N.A. subscribed to the foregeing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and severally acknowledged to me
that they, being thereunto duly authorized, signed and delivered
said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said
asgsociaticn and as their own free and voluntary act, for the
uses ard) purposes set forth therein.

fGIv,‘“; under my hand and notarial seal this /‘~Z¢7’ day

of _grill . ., 1990.

J )
Y e o e - !
~OFFICIAL SEAL™ 4 s 3 s
DORA DOMBROW HICFS | ALy ﬂg’f”uff‘fw e
BOIARY m“ SIAIE OF MLy, . ifotary Public
MY COMMISUON [APR2S 1.32-84 1

T i el el A il T gl P b+ g

—~

— .":
Ll g

My Commission expires:

06

.
»

rAANITA




UNOFFICIALsCORY -

STATE OF JliohCiS )

i )y SS.
COUNTY OF ([L{/< )
P - 7
. - / .0} J.' .'.:' T »—-\
I, Ci el LU s & Notary Public in

and for—Ihe County and State aforesaid, HEREBY {ERTIFY
that fgj : [Q y, i s and I [?9.-’-’ ZB: 47
persconally known-to-me to.be the same persons whose names are,
respectively, as _ . 7> 7. - and
A LR e T of American Spring & Wire
Specialty Company, a Delaware corporation, subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
severally acknowledged to me that they, being thereunto duly
authorized, signed and delivered said instrument as the free and
voluntary act of said corporation aand as their own free and
voluntirr act, for the uzes and purposes set forth therein, all
pursuant ‘to authority granted by the Board of Directors/of said

corporgiian . P /

L

~GLYEN snder my hand and ‘ notarial s al /this _ _- day
OE s N~ ! — -y 1990 - /‘ * . %'e ;
[ : AW S 1 :
- S A{— NL Sy s "‘L
NHotary Public S

My Co7iss.ion expirces:
AN

206

rARE V&

9583RR




LY}

SN IRY]
oy

0 1]

(S TINTAN

wf (5

n

" 1]
S "oy
W w,

0 NN

1] ; c_ e ay b0 .g

LT .. Ot 00408 13 » 24 4
Ui .10 0

I T T I MR

RTINS R T T I VR IO B

[ TRIL I Y AR 4 .C oy s

LR BIEME S -

‘o

.

[ I TR |
e Qg i
HI ML (Y]
QUL On
M T 4

Wem O

"
AL gy
W e

4037033

41

38

N

ad

[T

LA I B LNV
0 3 &
[ T A
YO

e O,
' [TESS R B T Y]
1h3 L EC] AT T _.3..e:_ltes\.—_ ]

Wod ey —.
) vt () .c AL Y
Mol w Dubea RIS n h.: m U EIEY
HIES ] Wi [§] : i a4 on : . ; LT T T 3 wf ey
whoad et (O 5} 4rmy (V] [SLIRT] .S [N ¢ Y] ) L+ IR TRY:]
oo thwn PR IS 7] .,_ MO pw
IR Mad MW t i \ 3 [P § 4 O 7w (=}
nu { (-1 BT R § EL TN 4 ]
Y] : [¥] o - (1R Y] : ny [+
[ LT LT ] : ; U ’ L]
I P T | Qo g Qv hHm - . : 4w duan "
by ct Mm% I8 film . Y [$: 1
Mg o, MmN Mt Hm . ] M Oom
L T Y ' S N : i3 ' A () e
EA S I g Uy . . ) %9
UM | [HR IS I . .
AV Oy g v R . LT
(TR} TR [T - [T ]
LI YIS BLRY R /I I T e
[ Y A < 0N HEE R TR ¥
[+ ]} el et 1 ; . T
LR YT B e : . : M)
. b ) O _3 H L2 ST N P}
1 - / LU N )
e e
Hdmom
W DM
UM {] \ N oum nm Py ale g
e $a1 - . : 4@ s m .._
cOgE O - 4 B E Y] AN .M
AT , L BT I Y 3ca
U] B 0ol - £ o0 Ny
" (U] ' ot 4 1 . ~4
T 3] wm op
X : ' A 0 7]
LI it : Y it o
[ S i be o
N . . [IRY] [ H . Y
(LI HA §1 . e ) AT W RT2]
(UERIN I : s 0.0 : Hier
(LIS BT W0 AT )
8] [HY ) Y QO (LIS RTT |
th BRI RS e [+ N Y]
[{ICY] (SR IRYI 1] js B e I H Q@ nan HEH
etn H L O g hn ¥ [H 3 T (Y
U KRN ol iy LY :..c o
booinl el Yy N ]
41 ey o
NIRRT it
A
IR0 BHHIEH [ PR Y B 4 0
([} o vy e
%] (L VR TIMEY ¢ i}
& ny [ JF ¢ I T @ w
:..a.. o I IR TN FIH
IR POt sy e 08l

H

LGORY .

=

0

Y

1 3]

Z:
-~ .

14

=S

-t in

ALl

~r
-

LEGAL

Nortx

O
LL
LL
®,
Z
D)

[
2

2

as recyrded Crucbher
b 3

County,

oy
west
e cf

e
= 3
inois.

as

-
- -

-
-ee
- -
-
- -

99

thm
ty =
. A=
>

i YRR m
(DR AN : B [ I A RGN ]

-
-

Townsn:

s Chizazsz
Anérew

-

Aandrew

s

.... :

<




All cf the vacated alley lying North and adjoining Lots 46 o
S0 ia Block 3 in N. T. Wwright's Subdivisicn of Lot + of Supericr
Tour: Partisizn =% tne EZast Half of Secticsn 2. Township 39 North.
Range 12, East cf cthe Third Praincircai Meridian, a2s reccrded QOczcrer
9, 1392 as Zcgoument numpcer £1046, In Coox Crunty. Illinocas.
ALSC

All cof the West Half cf vacated alley lying East cf and adjcining
Lots 3 to 37, I1n "Christiarna™ weing a subkdivisicnh - the EZast
Half cf Lot I in Superiosr Cours Parsisticn in the Zast Half

< Third

-
cf Seczion 2, Township 3% XNorth, Range 13, Tast C

Prircipal Meridian, as reccrded Apr:l 7, 1882 as &

1640592, (exceps therefrcm thar part of saig Kes: Ha of —vacared
alley 1lying Narth cf the Westeriy extensicn =f the North line

of Lot 12 in Block 2 in N. T. wWright's Subdivisicn =f Lot 4 of
Supericr Court Partizisn cf the Eas:* Half =f Sec:t:cn 2, Township

39 Norch, Runge 113, fast cf the Third Principal Meridian. as
recorded Octoler 9, 1892 as document number 61046}, iIn Cook County,

Illinois.
ALSO

All cf the vacaced alley lying North of and adjcining Lots J8

to 42 in “Christiana”™ 'cing a subdivisicon of the east Half of

Lot 5 in the Sypericr Coves Partition of tne East #alf of Seczion
2, Township 39 Neorth, Range .1, East of the ThirZd Principal

Meridian, as reccrded Apri!l 74 1882 as documen: number 1640592,

in Cook County, Illincis.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: Commonly  ihown as 816 ricrth Spaulding Avenue
Chicagc, Illinois

PERMANENT TAX NOCS: 16-02-427-011/-0000
16-32-427-021--9090

16-02-427-022-0000
16-02-427-029-90C0
16-02-427-035-0000
16-02-427-036-0000C
16-02-427-042-9000
16-402-428-G13-0000
16=-02-428-014-0000
16-062-428-015-0000
16-02-428-01€-00090
16=-02-428~-017-0000
16-02-428-018-0000
16-32-428-019-0000
156-32-428-020-9000¢C
16-02-428-031-0000
16-02-428-032~-0000
16-02-428~-CG40-0000
16-02-428-044-0000
16~02-428-045-0000
16-02-4280-046~-0000
16-02-428-047-9000
16-02-428~048-0000
16-32~-428-051-0009
16-02-423-054-0000
16-02-428-059-0002
16-02-428-06CG-3000
16-02~-428-061-0000
16-02-428-062-0000
16-02-428-963-90000
16-02-428-064-0000
16-02-428-066-0000
16-02-428-067-0000
16-02-428-068-0000
16-02-428-072-0G000
16-02-428-073-0000
16-02-428-074-0000
16-02-428-075-0000

(ALL IN VOLUME 540}

06

L]
»

2byties




